City of Boston REVISED

Mayor Michelle Wu 2:35 pm, Apr 07, 2025
Consumer Affairs & Licensing

Thursday, April 10, 2025 Entertainment Hearing Schedule
(As Of March 26 2025)

Via Virtual Conferen n Zoom

Zoom:
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89128688101?pwd=enBKeGpUckhKb1RIVHZOeERqbnV3dz09

Meeting ID: 891 2868 8101 * Password 817817 ¢ Dial In Phone Number: (646) 876- 9923

11:00 a.m. Live Entertainment Application

To add the entertainment categories of disc jockey, dancing by patrons, trivia,
up to three instrumentalists, and one vocalist for seven days a week until 2:00
a.m.

At: 67-69 Guest Street, Boston, MA 02135

The applicant is: The Pearl Group at Boston Landing, LLC
Doing business as: The Pearl

Manager of record is: Mika Winder

To operate background music and TVs on the roof deck for seven days a week
until 1:00 a.m.

At: 6 West Broadway, South Boston, MA 02127
Known as: Cambria Hotel

The applicant is: West Broadway Management, LLC
Manager of record is: Xiaowei Willie Guo

To add the entertainment categories of disc jockey, dancing by patrons,
karaoke, table games, up to three instrumentalists, up to three vocalists, trivia,
stage play, and floor show for seven days a week until 1:00 a.m.

At:1301-1305 Boylston Street, Boston, MA 02215

The applicant is:Cisco Brewers, Distillers, Vintners Fenway Inc.
Doing business as: Cisco Brewers Fenway

Manager of record is: Skyler Patrick

To maintain and operate entertainment categories consisting of audio devices,
projectors, instrumental and vocal music, disc jockey, floor show, dancing by

patrons, and athletic events on the following tentative 2025 dates* with events
ending no later than 10:30 p.m.:
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Friday, May 30, 2025 - Teddy Swims

Saturday, June 7, 2025 - Justice

Friday, June 20, 2025 - Slightly Stoopid

Saturday, June 21, 2025 - TBA

Friday, June 27, 2025 - Khruangbin

Saturday, August 2, 2025 - TBA

Sunday, August 3, 2025 - TBA

Friday, August 22, 2025 - TBA

Saturday, August 23, 2025 - TBA

Saturday, September 5, 2025 - TBA

Saturday, September 6, 2025 - Dropkick Murphys (Seisun Fest)
Sunday, September 7, 2025 - The Pogues (Seisun Fest)
Saturday, September 13, 2025 - TBA

Saturday, September 20, 2025 - TBA

Thursday, September 25, 2025 - TBA

Friday, October 3, 2025 - TBA

*All dates and times are subject to change.

At: 525 William F Mcclellan Highway, Boston, MA 02128
Known as: The Stage at Suffolk Downs

The applicant is: The Bowery Presents LLC

Manager of record is: Julia Chipouras

Notice of Accommodations: Interpretation, translation, and disability accommodation services are
available to you at no cost. If you need them, please contact us at MOCAL@boston.gov or
617-635-4165 at least two weeks before the hearing date. View the notice.
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